Applications:
•  Entertainment /Stage Lighting
•  Architectural Ligthing
•  Spot Lighting
•  Pool and Fountain Lighting
•  Medical Lighting
•  Fiber-coupled Illumination
•  Machine Vision

0.3507), (03267, 0.3370), (0.3107, 0.3043), (0.3020, 0.3178) measured at drive current =0.7A.
SBM-40 Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Configuration Bin kit
SBM: Multi-Chip Surface
mount device, Non-
Encapsulated
40: 4 dies - each 1.0
mm2
<Y>: Color
R = Red
G = Green
B = Blue
W = White
N41: 10.0 mm x 11.0 mm -
Surface mount, shipped in
tape & reel
Flux and Chromaticity bin kit
code - See available ordering
codes below
           SBM                                     40                         RGBW                                 N41                                       <abnnn>
SBM-40 Bin Kit Ordering Nomenclature and Ordering Part Number
All SBM-40 RGBW products are sold in sets of flux and chromaticity bins called bin kits. Each bin kit specifies a minimum flux bin and a
specific selection of chromaticity bins. The ordering part number designation is as follows:
6
PDS-002332 Rev 03      © 2015 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
175 New Boston Street    •    Woburn, MA 01801
SBM-40 Product Datasheet
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration Bin Kit Identifier
Surface Mount
(window) 4.0 mm2
R: Red
G: Green
B: Blue
W: White
Internal Code QAXXX
 SBM        40        RGBW        N41                                  QA<XXX>
Product Shipping & Labeling Information
All SBM-40 products are packaged and labeled with their respective bin as outlined in the tables on pages 3 & 4. When shipped, each reel
will only contain one bin. The part number designation is as follows:
SBM-40 Product Datasheet
7
PDS-002332 Rev 03      © 2015 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
175 New Boston Street    •    Woburn, MA 01801
SBM-40 Product Datasheet
Optical & Electrical Characteristics 1,2
Parameter Symbol Red Green Blue White Unit
Drive Condition3 I 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 A
Emitting Area - 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 mm2
Emitting Area Dimensions - 1.0 x 1.0 1.0 x 1.0 1.0 x 1.0 1.0 x 1.0 mm x mm
Dominant Wavelength
λd min 620 521 449 - nm
λd typ 625 527 453 - nm
λd max 632 533 457 - nm
FWHM (typ.) Δλ1/2 17 32 21 N/A nm
Chromaticity Coordinates4 (typ.)
x 0.31 -
y 0.32 -
Forward Voltage
VF min 2.0 2.8 2.8 2.8 V
VF typ 2.5 3.8 3.4 3.4 V
VF max 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 V
Minimum Current 5 - 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 A
Maximum Current 5 - 2 2 2 2 A